
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (B&0) - A0 - I, B ? S - For In fo rmat ig

REGIONAL MANAGER - RBO - I, A0 - I, BES-For Approval

Note No. BANJKO-1/BES4TI2024-25/02

AIR-CONDITIONING WORKS AT FIRST FLOOR OF RAJARAJESHWARINAGAR BRANCH(03966)

"CORRIGENDIUM 1 - EXTENSIONOF RE-TENDER SUBMISSION DATE"

With reference to captioned subject we place alongside copy of note no. BAN/AO1/BES/47. Wherein, we

have obtained Notice inviting E-Tender approval for Air-Conditioning works at the first floor of

Rajarajeshwarinagar Branch (03966), Bangalore.

was 25.02.2025.

2. Accordingly re-tender was uploaded in the Bank's website on 15.02.2025 and the last day for the

submission

03.03.2025

3. A s o n last d a t e o f s u b m i s s i o n , w e h a v e n o t rece i ved a n y B i d s and in o r d e r to g e t s u f f i c i e n t n u m b e r o f

bids,

we propose to go for extension of the last date of submission for 10 days from 04.03.2025 up to

14.03.2025.

Submitted for approval please,

4. Onapproval, we note to publish the tender in https:/letender.sbij and Bank's Website on 04.03.2025.

Chief Manager Operations
RBO - II, A 0 - |



EMD- 1 2 , 3 0 0 /

CORRIGENDUM - 2: TO THE RE-TENDER No: BAN/AO-1/BES/47 - 15.02.2025/001

This notification is in continuation to the Notice Inviting Tender published by SBI,

LHO, Bengaluru in the official wetbsite on 15.02.2025 for the Air-Conditioner work

from Bank's Empanelled Elevator OEMS under 'L1 'category.

Regional Manager

Region- I l , A 0 - 1 , Bengaluru South

3rd Floor Mysore Bank Circle,

K G Road, B e n g a l u r u - 5 6 0 0 0 9

Name o f W o r k :

RAJARAJESHWARINAGAR BRANCH, BENGALURU"

E - m a i l : r m r 2 . a o b e s b a n @ s b i . c o . i n

OSBI

Regiohal Manager

" A I R - C O N D I T I O N I N G

The competent authority has decided to extend the last date for Tender submission

up to 3:00pm on 14.03.2025

Sta te Bank o f India,

Opening of tenders willbe done at 3:30pm on 14-03-2025

The tenderers are requested to submit the tender along wi th a signed copy of this

corrigendum. All the other terms & conditions remain unchanged. Further detai ls

and tender documents are available on our website www.sbi.co. in.

Regien-ll, A0-1, Bengaluru South

WORKS AT FIRST FLOOR OF

3rd Floor Mysore Bank Circle,
K G Road, Benga lu ru -560009


